mailto:compliance.premium@gmail.com

,. 

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 

Date: October 07, 2025 
To, 
PREMIUM CAPITAL MARKET AND INVESTSMENT LIMITED 
401, Starlit Tower 29, 
Y. N. Road, Indore, 
Madhya Pradesh-452003 , India 

Dear Sir, 

Ref.: Open offer to acquire 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of 
face value of ~IO.OO each representing 26.00% of the total Paid-up, Issued and Subscribed Equity 
Share Capital of "Premium Capital Market and Investsment Limited" ("Target Company") at a 
price of t6.40 (Six Rupees Forty Paisa only) each ("Offer Price") fOT each fully paid-up share by

[...]

Submission of Draft Letter of Offer as per Regulation 18(1) ofSEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011 

We lnteractive Financial Services Limited, Category - I Merchant Banker, have be.en appointed as a "Manager 
to the Offer" by Mr. Suman Nandi ("Acquirer") for their proposed acquisitioD of 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh 
Four Thousand) equity shares representing 26.00% aftotal j sued, subscribed and paid up capital of "Premium 
Capital Market and Investsment Limited" from the Shareholders each at a price on6.40 (Six Rupees Forty 
Paisa only) each ("Offer Price") for each fully paid up shares in pursuant to Regulation 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI

[...]

All owners (registered or unregistered) of Equity Shares of the Target Company who 
own the Equity Shares at any time before the Closure of the Tendering Period, except 
the Acquires. 

EPS Earnings per Equity Share derived by dividing the Profit after Tax by number of Equity 
Shares. 

Equity Shares/ Shares 65,53,700 (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only) Fully 
paid-up Equity Shares of the Target Company, having face value of Rs. 10.00/- 
(Rupees) each. 

Equity Share Capital Rs. 6,55,37,000 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand only) 
Fully paid-up Equity Share Face Value of Rs 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the 
Target Company as on date of DLOF. 

Escrow Account Escrow Account bearing no. 9450948108, opened by the Acquirer in relation to this 
Offer with the Escrow Bank empowering the Manager to the Offer to act in compliance

[...]

rights 

Authorized Share Capital 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 
10.00/- (Rupees Ten only) Each  

10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore 
only) 

- 

Issued and Subscribed 
equity shares 

65,53,800 Fully Paid-up Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10.00/- each* 

Rs. 6,53,53,800/- (Rupees Six 
Crore Fifty-three Lakhs Fifty-Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred only) 

100.00 

Fully paid-up equity 
shares 

65,53,700 Fully Paid-up Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10.00/- each 

Rs. 6,53,53,700/- 100.00 

Partly paid-up equity 
shares 

Nil - Nil 

Less:- Calls in Arrears 100 Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00/- 
each 

Rs. 1000/-

[...]

6.2.1 Total consideration payable by Acquirer for 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh Four thousand) Equity Shares from 

the Public Shareholders of the Target Company at the Offer Price of Rs. 6.40/- (Six Rupees and Forty Paisa 
Only) per Equity Share, assuming full acceptance of the Offer would be Rs. 1,09,05,600/- (Rupees One Crore 
Nine Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only) (‘Maximum Consideration’). 

6.2.2 In terms of Regulation 25(1), the Acquirer has adequate financial resources and has made firm financial 
arrangements for the implementation of the Offer in full out of his own sources/ net worth and no borrowings

[...]

Account in the name and style as “PCMIL OPEN OFFER ESCROW ACCOUNT” with Kotak Mahindra 
Bank Limited (Escrow Bank) (Account No.: 9450948108), Address: Kotak Mahindra Bank, 5-C/ Ii, Mittal 
Court,224, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, and has deposited an amount of ₹1,09,05,600/- (Rupees One 
Crore Nine Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only) by Suman Nandi (Acquirer), dated September 22, 2025 
by way of cash, being 100% of the consideration payable in this offer. 

6.2.4 The Acquirer has confirmed that they have adequate financial resources to meet their obligations under the 

Open Offer and have made firm financial arrangements for financing the acquisition of the Offer Shares, in